
 

2015-2017 B’NAI SHALOM SISTERHOOD BOARD 
(* indicates past Sisterhood President) 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 

TITLE NAME PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Presidium 
Anne Spring 
Mirabella Sheppard 
Paula Lipkin 

973.736.2252 
973.325.3509 
973.716.9031 

afs50@aol.com 
sheppardjmen@verizon.net  
palipkin@verizon.net 

Membership Co-VPs Trudy Bier 973.992.0540 tbier@aol.com 

Ways & Means (Fundraising) VP Carol Golub 973.228.4669 carolgolub@msn.com  

Programming VP Anne Spring * 973.736.2252 afs50@aol.com  

Youth/Education VP OPEN   

Torah Fund VP Donna Burkat 973.736.9253 busybees9@comcast.net 

Treasurer / Financial Secretary Bonnie Smiler 973.736.5925 bonniesmiler@hotmail.com 

Recording Secretary Elise Norwitz 973.669.8290 Egnorwitz02@gmail.com  

Corresponding Secretary OPEN   

Yad l'Yad, Helping Hand Co-
Chairs 

Paula Lipkin * 
Sherry Kirschenbaum 

973.716.9031 
973.736.3273 

palipkin@verizon.net 
prwriter57@gmail.com 

Immediate Past President Mirabella Sheppard 973.325.3509 sheppardjmen@verizon.net  

Parliamentarian Bonnie Smiler 973.736.5925 bonniesmiler@hotmail.com  
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
NAME COMMITTEE PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Asekoff, Cecille  973.736.0295 Cecille3@juno.com  

Bargad, Hannah Scrip  973.669.0896 hbargad@comcast.net 

Bergman, Eileen *  973.669.8360 debergman@comcast.net  

Bortniker, Barbara Israel Israel & Arts 973.325.3125 bibort@gmail.com  

Caplan, Vicki Sisterhood Shabbat 973.307.4849 phoncaplan@gmail.com  

Cohen, Marisa Zahava  973.669.1057 marisaparker@yahoo.com  

Fisher, Nancy *  973.731.9166 nancytfisher@gmail.com  

Galatz, Susan  862.444.0919 larkgal@aol.com  

Garfinkle, Eylana  973.535.0645 eylana.g@gmail.com  

Gleaner, Leslie Publicity 973.325.7761 dialesg@hotmail.com  

Goldberg, Robin  973.422.1233 riromara@verizon.net  

Grossman, Ellen  973.736.5727 ellenspurplebear@aol.com 

Hammer, Suzie *  973.731.2021 shammer.18@gmail.com 

Issacson, Bonnie Barnes&Noble Fundraiser 973.992.8303 Bonnie.isaacson17@gmail.com  

Kamens, Sue  973.731.7427 sue@kam92.org 

Kaplan, Tina  973.669.8433 tinaandhenry@verizon.net  
Kessler, Bonnie* Scrip Co-chair 973.994.9578 Bonbonkessler@comcast.net  
Knauer, Roberta Scrip Co-chair 973.736.1861 roberta.knauer@gmail.com  
Maas, Sharon  973.731.0343 Shamaas26@aol.com  

Mandel, Mary *   973.736.5123 marysmandel@aol.com  

Mazur, Sherry Membership  973.535.6457 Ssmaze1@comcast.net   

Newman, Barbara  973.736.5865 bknewman@verizon.net  

Okoskin, Angela Paid Up Dinner 973.736.3345 okoandrea1@verizon.net  

Peckman, Francesca  973.731.3090 fapeckman@gmail.com  

Phon, Renee  Sisterhood Shabbat 973.736.4681 rlphon@verizon.net  

Richmond, Elaine  Sisterhood Shabbat 973.736.3828 Elainerich5@aol.com  

Rothschild, Tova Scrip 973.994.7382 tovacrothschild@gmail.com  

Schapiro, Sarah  973.324.1907 sarah@windsorresources.com  

Shenassa, Lynn *  908.441.6117 lshenassa@gmail.com  

Siegel, Jasmine  973.325.9010 Jasiegel@gmail.com 

Snyder, Joanne  973.736.5142 joannels@yahoo.com 

Strulowitz, Carol  Simcha Candy 973.731.6134 TRVF@aol.com  

Tobin, Lisa  913.232.6961 lisatalia@yahoo.com  

Wertheimer, Andrea Fundraising  973.731.7584 tldy2yk@aol.com 
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